South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 22,2024, 11:15:59 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3868 (Rat #0050, Act #0042 of 2023) General Bill, By Bauer, Cobb-Hunter, Hixon, Bernstein, Neese, J.L. Johnson,
Forrest, Trantham, J. Moore, Pendarvis, Brewer, Murphy, Robbins and King
Summary: Women in Hunting and Fishing Awareness Day

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-270 SO AS TO DECLARE
THE THIRD SATURDAY IN NOVEMBER OF EACH YEAR IS DESIGNATED AS "WOMEN IN HUNTING AND FISHING
AWARENESS DAY". - RATIFIED TITLE

02/02/23
02/02/23

02/28/23
03/01/23

03/02/23
03/07/23

03/08/23
03/08/23
03/09/23
03/14/23
03/14/23
05/03/23
05/08/23
05/09/23
05/09/23
05/09/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
05/26/23
05/26/23

House
House

House
House

House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 6)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer, Murphy, Robbins

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 2)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: King

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Ott, Hixon, Wetmore, Pope, Crawford, King, McDaniel, Rivers, Kirby,
Bernstein, Bauer, Garvin, Tedder, Jefferson, JL Johnson, W Jones, Wheeler, Williams (House
Journal-page 24)

Read second time (House Journal-page 65)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 67)

Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 35)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 13)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 83)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 83)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 83)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 24)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 41)

Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)

Ratified R 50

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/23

Act No. 42

Page 1 of 1



