## South Carolina Legislature

May 22, 2024, 11:15:59 pm

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H\*3868 (Rat #0050, Act #0042 of 2023) General Bill, By Bauer, Cobb-Hunter, Hixon, Bernstein, Neese, J.L. Johnson, Forrest, Trantham, J. Moore, Pendarvis, Brewer, Murphy, Robbins and King

Summary: Women in Hunting and Fishing Awareness Day

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-270 SO AS TO DECLARE THE THIRD SATURDAY IN NOVEMBER OF EACH YEAR IS DESIGNATED AS "WOMEN IN HUNTING AND FISHING AWARENESS DAY" - RATIFIED TITLE

AWARENESS DAY" RATIFIED TITLE		
02/02/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
02/02/23	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 6)
02/28/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer, Murphy, Robbins
03/01/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 2)
03/02/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: King
03/07/23	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Ott, Hixon, Wetmore, Pope, Crawford, King, McDaniel, Rivers, Kirby,
		Bernstein, Bauer, Garvin, Tedder, Jefferson, JL Johnson, W Jones, Wheeler, Williams (House
		Journal-page 24)
03/08/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 65)
03/08/23	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 67)
03/09/23	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 35)
03/14/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/14/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)
05/03/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/08/23		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/23	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 83)
05/09/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 83)
05/09/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 83)
05/10/23	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 24)
05/11/23	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 41)
05/11/23	House	Roll call Yeas-111 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)
05/11/23		Ratified R 50
05/16/23		Signed By Governor
05/26/23		Effective date 05/16/23
05/26/23		Act No. 42